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Our Ref: FOI 390
Request
We received your request on 01 May 2024 for the following information:

In light of your recent response FOI 299 of 29 Feb 2024, with NI and Belfast housing
figures as of end December 2023, please provide the same Belfast data (end
December 2023), but broken down by Common Landlord Area as per this FOI
response obtained from your website (for your ease of reference, FOI 173 of 30
October 2023).

Your request has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).
Our response

Further to your clarification of 2"4 May in which you agreed to receive the information by CLA
and composite Household Group to minimise the amount of GDPR anonymisation required,
and your subsequent clarification of 23 May in which you confirmed that you would accept
the figures as at 315t March 2024 rather than December 2023, the enclosed spreadsheet
provides the requested Waiting List data for Belfast by CLA.

The figures should be read with the accompanying notes:

¢ Please note that where there are less than 10 applicants, applicants in housing
stress, FDA or allocations, they have been listed as <10 in compliance with Data
Protection requirements.

e Allocation information refers to the number of allocations in the preceding 12
month period.

¢ FDA refers to Full Duty Applicants — these are applicants accepted as being
homeless, to whom the Housing Executive owes a duty under the
Homelessness legislation, Article 10(2) of the Housing (NI) Order, 1988 to
“secure that accommodation becomes available for his/her occupation”.



¢ Please note that household group is recorded at point of application and may
not reflect the current composition of the household.

This concludes our response.


https://www.nihe.gov.uk/about-us/data-protection/privacy-notice
https://www.nihe.gov.uk/about-us/data-protection/privacy-notice

Mar-24

LGD

CLA

Belfast

Ainsworth

Albertbridge Rd.
Alliance
Andersonstown
Annadale

Ardavon

Ardcarn

Ardmoulin

Ardoyne

Ashmount
Ballygomartin
Ballyhackamore
Ballymurphy

Ballysillan

Beattie Park
Beechmount

Belvoir
Bloomfield/Ravenscroft
Braniel

Bridge End, Rotherdam Court
Brown Square
Cambrai/Woodvale
Carlisle Multis
Carlisle/New Lodge
Carrick Hill

Castlereagh

Cavehill

Cavendish Street
Cherryvalley

Clarawood

Cliftondene

Cliftonville

Cluan Mor Springvale
Cregagh Castlereagh
Cromac

Dermotthill

Divis Complex

Donegall Pass

Donegall Road

Dover

Downshire Park
Duncairn Gardens/Newington
Dundela

Edenvale
Fairhill/Waverley/Downview
Falls Court/Clonard Cres
Finaghy
Florence/Hopewell/Lwr Shankill
Flush Park Belfast
Gainsborough/Mountcollyer
Garnerville

Glandore

Glencairn
Gransha/Downfine
Gray Mount/Shore Crescent
Grove Area

Hamill St/John St
Hannahstown

Highfield

Huss Row/Agnes Street
Inverary

Knocknagoney

Elderly [Large Adult [Large Family |Sing|e |SmaIIAduIt Small Family |Grand Total

Applicants

<10 0
13 <10
<10 <10
193 38
10 0
21 <10
<10 0
<10 0
19 <10
<10 <10
16 <10
41 <10
<10 <10
10 <10
<10 0
19 <10
20 <10
12 <10
10 <10
0 0

0 0
30 <10
<10 0
15 <10
<10 <10
24 <10
32 <10
<10 <10
<10 0
<10 <10
<10 <10
32 <10
<10 0
43 <10
12 0
<10 0
<10 0
<10 0
15 <10
<10 0
0 <10
<10 0
<10 <10
<10 <10
<10 <10
21 <10
31 <10
<10 <10
12 <10
<10 0
<10 0
<10 0
<10 0
<10 0
<10 <10
<10 0
<10 <10
<10 <10
<10 0
0 0
<10 <10
<10 <10

<10
<10
<10
125
<10
<10
<10
<10
14
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
19
11
<10
<10
0

0
<10
<10
16
<10
13
22
<10

<10

40
<10
21
<10

<10
<10

<10
<10
<10

<10
10
33
<10
<10
<10

<10
<10
<10
<10
<10

10

<10

26
92
16
611
58
0
21
64
223
15
23
51
40
76
<10
72
56
58
58
<10
10
50
59
194
28
97
174
13
<10
11
<10
219
<10
115
105
<10
23
58
108
<10
<10
31
12
<10
21
57
108
43
13
17
<10
10
32
<10
47
14
12
27
17
<10
14
12

<10
<10
<10
64
<10
0
<10
<10
15
<10
<10
10
0
<10
<10
14
<10
11
<10

<10
<10
<10

15
<10
<10

15
<10
<10
<10

10

11
<10

<10
11

<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10

<10

<10
<10

<10
<10

<10
<10

11
25
11
464
12
<10
14
18
88
11
16
19
33
37
<10
84
36
24
32
0
<10
12
<10
75
20
41
61
12
<10
11
<10
86
<10
59
39
<10
<10
11
23
<10
<10
11
14
<10
<10
40
61
12
<10
12
<10
<10
<10
<10
14
<10
<10
34
<10

<10
<10

43
143
31
1495
89
24
45
91
37
64
130
89
140
17
133
117
115
<10
14
102
71

59
189

35
11
34
12

13

168
<10
34
87
165
<10
12
51
a4
12
37
136
243
62
39
37
17
22
53
15
74
30
21
75
25
<10
31
26




Lawnbrook <10 0 0 <10 0 <10 <10
Lisburn Road 35 <10 35 461 21 85 -
Lower Falls Grosvenor <10 <10 13 151 <10 46 228
Lower Ligoniel/Glenbank <10 <10 0 14 0 <10 23
Lower Oldpark <10 <10 <10 29 <10 <10 47
Lower Ormeau 16 <10 43 359 15 65 -
Lower Springfield Road <10 <10 <10 77 <10 39 138
Lower Suffolk <10 0 <10 18 0 <10 28
Lwr Beersbridge/The Mount <10 <10 12 63 <10 21 115
Mid Shankill 16 <10 <10 65 <10 20 115
Milltown/Grays Park <10 0 0 0 0 <10 <10
Milltown/Shaws Bridge <10 0 0 <10 0 <10 <10
Mount Vernon Estate <10 0 0 11 0 <10 19
Mount Vernon Multis 0 0 0 <10 0 0 <10
Moyard 0 0 0 11 0 12 23
New Barnsley 0 <10 <10 <10 <10 11 23
Newington/Limestone 18 <10 <10 50 <10 34 117
Newtownards Road 16 <10 <10 194 20 41 279
Oldpark 11 <10 16 71 <10 58 159
Orchard Court 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RDA AGNES/CRUMLIN <10 0 0 <10 0 <10 <10
Rockmount <10 0 0 <10 0 <10 <10
Roden Street <10 0 <10 <10 <10 <10 15
Rosewood/Crumlin <10 0 <10 <10 <10 <10 14
Sandy Row <10 0 <10 49 <10 <10 70
Short Strand <10 <10 <10 58 <10 26 98
Skegoneill/Ashfield/Fortwilliam 23 <10 <10 41 <10 16 91
Springfield Park 0 0 0 18 0 <10 -
Springhill <10 <10 0 <10 0 14 25
Springmartin 0 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 14
St James 18 <10 <10 20 <10 29 81
Stranmillis <10 <10 <10 52 <10 <10 71
Summerhill <10 0 0 <10 <10 <10 15
Sunderland <10 0 0 <10 <10 0 <10
Sunningdale 0 <10 <10 13 0 <10 25
Sydenham/Sandbrook/Lisavon 32 <10 13 20 13 52 -
Taughmonagh <10 <10 <10 46 <10 15 76
Torrens 0 0 <10 10 <10 11 25
Tudor <10 0 0 <10 0 <10 12
Tullycarnet <10 <10 <10 34 <10 20 69
Turf Lodge/Gortnamona 10 <10 <10 35 <10 38 93
Twaddell/Upper Woodvale <10 0 <10 19 <10 <10 39
Twinbrook-Poleglass 26 <10 69 290 23 245 -
Upper & Lower Duncairn <10 <10 <10 71 <10 11 96
Upper Dunmurry Lane/Areema 13 <10 19 78 <10 58 177
Upper Ligoniel <10 0 10 57 <10 60 138
Upper Ormeau 54 <10 23 208 19 64 -
Upper Shankill <10 0 <10 31 0 <10 41
Vionville Rural 0 0 <10 <10 0 <10 <10
Wandsworth <10 <10 <10 <10 0 <10 25
Westland <10 0 <10 <10 0 <10 17
Westrock <10 <10 <10 11 0 <10 25
Wheatfield 0 0 <10 13 <10 <10 26
White City <10 0 <10 11 <10 <10 19
Whiterock <10 0 <10 22 <10 28 56
Whitewell/Fairyknowe 15 <10 21 101 <10 93 241
Willowfield/Upper Castlereagh Road 36 <10 <10 90 <10 27 163
Woodstock/Ravenhill 24 10 27 211 14 86 372
Belfast Total 1277 201 880| 6692| 525 3151 12726
Mar-24
HS Applicants
LGD CLA Elderly [Large Adult [Large Family |Sing|e |Smal| Adult |Small Family |Grand Total
Belfast Ainsworth <10 0 0 18 <10 <10 27
Albertbridge Rd. <10 <10 <10 77 <10 20 116




Alliance

Andersonstown
Annadale

Ardavon

Ardcarn

Ardmoulin

Ardoyne

Ashmount

Ballygomartin
Ballyhackamore
Ballymurphy

Ballysillan

Beattie Park
Beechmount

Belvoir
Bloomfield/Ravenscroft
Braniel

Bridge End, Rotherdam Court
Brown Square
Cambrai/Woodvale
Carlisle Multis
Carlisle/New Lodge
Carrick Hill

Castlereagh

Cavehill

Cavendish Street
Cherryvalley

Clarawood

Cliftondene

Cliftonville

Cluan Mor Springvale
Cregagh Castlereagh
Cromac

Dermotthill

Divis Complex

Donegall Pass

Donegall Road

Dover

Downshire Park
Duncairn Gardens/Newington
Dundela

Edenvale
Fairhill/Waverley/Downview
Falls Court/Clonard Cres
Finaghy
Florence/Hopewell/Lwr Shankill
Flush Park Belfast
Gainsborough/Mountcollyer
Garnerville

Glandore

Glencairn
Gransha/Downfine

Gray Mount/Shore Crescent
Grove Area

Hamill St/John St
Hannahstown

Highfield

Huss Row/Agnes Street
Inverary

Knocknagoney
Lawnbrook

Lisburn Road

Lower Falls Grosvenor
Lower Ligoniel/Glenbank
Lower Oldpark

<10
143
<10

15
<10
<10

13
<10
<10

27
<10
<10
<10

13

13
<10
<10

20
<10
10
<10
19
19
<10

<10
<10
20
<10
32
<10

<10
<10

14
<10

<10
<10
<10
<10

15

18
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10

<10
<10
<10

24
<10
<10
<10

33

o

<10

<10
<10
<10
<10

<10
<10
<10
<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

<10
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<10

<10

<10

<10

<10
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<10

<10
<10

<10
<10

<10
<10
<10
<10

<10
109
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10

18
<10
<10
<10

<10
<10
16
<10
10
19
<10

<10

35

20
<10

<10
<10

<10
<10
<10

<10
<10

29
<10
<10
<10

<10
<10

<10

<10

14
500
49

14
49
193
10
18
35
38
58
<10
61
41
44
44
<10
<10
35
51
162
21
73
147
12
<10
10
<10
186
<10
90
83
<10
21
49
86
<10
<10
27
<10
<10
18
46
86
33
<10
11
<10
<10
25
<10
42
11
11
27
<10
<10
11
<10
<10
406
128
<10
24

<10
54
<10

<10
<10

13
<10
<10
<10

<10
<10

11
<10
<10
<10

<10
<10
<10

11
<10
<10

12
<10
<10
<10

10

<10

<10

<10
<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

<10
<10

<10
<10

<10

15

<10

<10

<10
408
<10

<10
16
71
<10
11
15
31
29
<10
74
25
17
25

<10
<10
<10
65
20
37
51
11
<10
10
<10
74
<10
39
35
<10
<10
10
14
<10
<10
10
10
<10
<10
36
46
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
33
<10

<10
<10

75
41
<10
<10

24
1247
74

27
72
301
23
45
93
81
104
13

92
86
85
<10
13
66
61

50
150

33
<10
26
11

<10
193
136
<10
32
74
127
<10
<10
43
35
<10
30
112
185
44
28
24
14
19
37
13
61
20
18
73
14
<10
25
19
<10

199
17
37




Lower Ormeau 12 <10 39 309 10 59 -
Lower Springfield Road <10 <10 <10 67 <10 35 123
Lower Suffolk <10 0 0 11 0 <10 17
Lwr Beersbridge/The Mount <10 <10 <10 49 <10 14 84
Mid Shankill <10 <10 <10 55 <10 12 85
Milltown/Grays Park <10 0 0 0 0 <10 <10
Milltown/Shaws Bridge <10 0 0 <10 0 <10 <10
Mount Vernon Estate <10 0 0 <10 0 <10 14
Mount Vernon Multis 0 0 0 <10 0 0 <10
Moyard 0 0 0 <10 0 10 -
New Barnsley 0 0 <10 <10 <10 10 21
Newington/Limestone 14 <10 <10 39 <10 29 95
Newtownards Road 10 <10 <10 163 14 28 223
Oldpark <10 <10 15 62 0 55 139
Orchard Court 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RDA AGNES/CRUMLIN <10 0 0 <10 0 <10 <10
Rockmount 0 0 0 <10 0 <10 <10
Roden Street 0 0 <10 <10 <10 <10 10
Rosewood/Crumlin <10 0 <10 <10 <10 <10 11
Sandy Row <10 0 0 38 <10 <10 53
Short Strand <10 <10 <10 51 <10 19 80
Skegoneill/Ashfield/Fortwilliam 17 <10 <10 33 <10 12 70
Springfield Park 0 0 0 14 0 <10 -
Springhill <10 <10 0 <10 0 12 19
Springmartin 0 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10
St James 13 <10 <10 17 <10 26 68
Stranmillis <10 <10 <10 45 0 <10 57
Summerhill <10 0 0 <10 <10 <10 <10
Sunderland <10 0 0 <10 <10 0 <10
Sunningdale 0 <10 <10 12 0 <10 22
Sydenham/Sandbrook/Lisavon 23 <10 10 63 <10 36 143
Taughmonagh <10 0 <10 30 0 13 52
Torrens 0 0 <10 <10 <10 11 22
Tudor <10 0 0 <10 0 0 <10
Tullycarnet <10 0 <10 21 <10 16 45
Turf Lodge/Gortnamona <10 <10 <10 29 0 28 71
Twaddell/Upper Woodvale <10 0 <10 16 0 <10 26
Twinbrook-Poleglass 22 <10 65 264 19 229 -
Upper & Lower Duncairn <10 <10 <10 53 <10 <10 68
Upper Dunmurry Lane/Areema 10 <10 18 66 <10 50 150
Upper Ligoniel <10 0 10 49 <10 51 118
Upper Ormeau 38 <10 22 173 12 50 -
Upper Shankill <10 0 <10 26 0 <10 31
Vionville Rural 0 0 0 0 0 <10 <10
Wandsworth <10 <10 <10 <10 0 <10 20
Westland <10 0 <10 <10 0 <10 14
Westrock <10 <10 <10 <10 0 <10 21
Wheatfield 0 0 <10 10 <10 <10 20
White City <10 0 <10 10 <10 <10 15
Whiterock <10 0 <10 21 <10 24 49
Whitewell/Fairyknowe 10 <10 18 82 <10 85 202
Willowfield/Upper Castlereagh Road 31 <10 <10 62 <10 21 122
Woodstock/Ravenhill 15 <10 23 170 10 63 -
Belfast Total 889 158 757] 5502] 378 2623 10307
Mar-24
FDA Applicants
LGD CLA Elderly |Large Adult (Large Family |Sing|e |Sma|l Adult [Small Family |Grand Total
Belfast Ainsworth <10 0 0 15 <10 <10 23
Albertbridge Rd. <10 <10 <10 72 <10 16 105
Alliance <10 0 <10 11 <10 <10 19
Andersonstown 121 31 107 423 52 365 1099
Annadale <10 0 <10 48 <10 <10 72
Ardavon 13 0 <10 0 0 0 -
Ardcarn <10 0 <10 <10 0 <10 17




Ardmoulin

Ardoyne

Ashmount

Ballygomartin
Ballyhackamore
Ballymurphy

Ballysillan

Beattie Park

Beechmount

Belvoir
Bloomfield/Ravenscroft
Braniel

Bridge End, Rotherdam Court
Brown Square
Cambrai/Woodvale

Carlisle Multis

Carlisle/New Lodge

Carrick Hill

Castlereagh

Cavehill

Cavendish Street
Cherryvalley

Clarawood

Cliftondene

Cliftonville

Cluan Mor Springvale
Cregagh Castlereagh
Cromac

Dermotthill

Divis Complex

Donegall Pass

Donegall Road

Dover

Downshire Park

Duncairn Gardens/Newington
Dundela

Edenvale
Fairhill/Waverley/Downview
Falls Court/Clonard Cres
Finaghy
Florence/Hopewell/Lwr Shankill
Flush Park Belfast
Gainsborough/Mountcollyer
Garnerville

Glandore

Glencairn
Gransha/Downfine

Gray Mount/Shore Crescent
Grove Area

Hamill St/John St
Hannahstown

Highfield

Huss Row/Agnes Street
Inverary

Knocknagoney

Lawnbrook

Lisburn Road

Lower Falls Grosvenor
Lower Ligoniel/Glenbank
Lower Oldpark

Lower Ormeau

Lower Springfield Road
Lower Suffolk

Lwr Beersbridge/The Mount
Mid Shankill

<10
12
<10
<10
18
<10
<10
<10
13
10
<10
<10

14
<10
<10
<10

16

16
<10

<10
<10
14
<10
26
<10

<10
<10

10
<10

<10
<10
<10
<10
14
16

<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10

<10
<10

<10
<10
<10
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<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10

<10
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<10
<10
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<10
<10

<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10

18
<10
<10
<10

<10
<10
16
<10
10
18
<10

<10

34

19
<10

<10
<10

<10
<10
<10

<10
<10

29
<10
<10
<10

<10
<10
<10
<10
<10

<10

<10

41
173
<10

14

28

32

51
<10

53

26

31

31
<10
<10

28

48
152

20

56
131

11
<10
<10
<10
161
<10

62

74
<10

19

43

68
<10
<10

22
<10
<10

12

37

69

29
<10
<10
<10
<10

19
<10

36
<10

10

25
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
375
122
<10

19
295

58

10

41

41

<10
13

<10
<10

<10
<10
<10

<10
<10

<10
<10
<10

10
<10
<10

12
<10
<10
<10

10

<10

<10

<10
<10

o

<10

<10
<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

<10

14

<10

<10

10

<10

<10
<10

14
62
<10
10
13
30
22
<10
68
23
13
22

<10
<10
<10
61
19
31
45
10
<10
10
<10
65
<10
36
30
<10
<10
10
14
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
34
43
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
32
<10

<10
<10

69
36
<10
<10
59
34
<10
12
<10

62
270
18
39
74
73
87
12
165
68
64
64
<10
11
50
58
250
46
124

30
<10
22
10

<10
152
119
<10
29
67
102
<10
<10
36
29
<10
22
100
162
38
24
20
11
18
30
10
50
12
16
70
10
<10
19
16
<10

186
16
31

414

111
16
71
63




Milltown/Grays Park <10 0 0 0 0 <10 <10
Milltown/Shaws Bridge <10 0 0 <10 0 <10 <10
Mount Vernon Estate <10 0 0 <10 0 <10 12
Mount Vernon Multis 0 0 0 <10 0 0 <10
Moyard 0 0 0 <10 0 10 -
New Barnsley 0 0 <10 <10 <10 10 17
Newington/Limestone 10 <10 <10 33 <10 28 84
Newtownards Road <10 <10 <10 137 13 24 190
Oldpark <10 <10 13 55 0 51 125
Orchard Court 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RDA AGNES/CRUMLIN <10 0 0 <10 0 <10 <10
Rockmount 0 0 0 <10 0 <10 <10
Roden Street 0 0 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10
Rosewood/Crumlin <10 0 <10 <10 <10 <10 11
Sandy Row <10 0 0 32 <10 <10 45
Short Strand <10 <10 <10 38 <10 17 65
Skegoneill/Ashfield/Fortwilliam 13 <10 <10 28 <10 11 60
Springfield Park 0 0 0 12 0 <10 -
Springhill <10 <10 0 <10 0 10 17
Springmartin 0 0 <10 <10 0 <10 <10
St James 10 <10 <10 15 <10 24 60
Stranmillis <10 <10 <10 42 0 <10 53
Summerhill <10 0 0 <10 <10 <10 <10
Sunderland <10 0 0 <10 <10 0 <10
Sunningdale 0 <10 0 <10 0 <10 17
Sydenham/Sandbrook/Lisavon 21 <10 <10 48 <10 30 117
Taughmonagh <10 0 <10 21 0 12 40
Torrens 0 0 <10 <10 0 11 20
Tudor <10 0 0 <10 0 0 <10
Tullycarnet <10 0 <10 12 <10 14 33
Turf Lodge/Gortnamona <10 <10 <10 19 0 25 57
Twaddell/Upper Woodvale <10 0 <10 <10 0 <10 17
Twinbrook-Poleglass 21 <10 63 219 17 218 -
Upper & Lower Duncairn <10 <10 <10 46 <10 <10 61
Upper Dunmurry Lane/Areema <10 <10 16 54 <10 47 130
Upper Ligoniel <10 0 10 41 <10 45 103
Upper Ormeau 30 <10 21 162 12 46 -
Upper Shankill <10 0 <10 22 0 <10 26
Vionville Rural 0 0 0 0 0 <10 <10
Wandsworth <10 <10 <10 <10 0 <10 16
Westland <10 0 <10 <10 0 <10 <10
Westrock <10 <10 <10 <10 0 <10 19
Wheatfield 0 0 <10 <10 <10 <10 16
White City <10 0 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10
Whiterock 0 0 <10 19 <10 24 46
Whitewell/Fairyknowe 10 <10 18 64 <10 74 171
Willowfield/Upper Castlereagh Road 19 <10 <10 56 <10 20 102
Woodstock/Ravenhill 12 <10 22 147 <10 55 249
Grand Total 722 148 727| 4701| 329 2373 9000
Mar-24
Allocations
LGD CLA Elderly [Large Adult [Large Family |Sing|e |Smal| Adult |Small Family |Grand Total
Belfast Ainsworth <10 0 0 <10 0 <10 <10
Albertbridge Rd. 0 0 <10 15 0 10 -
Alliance <10 0 0 <10 0 <10 <10
Andersonstown 16 <10 <10 36 <10 21 82
Annadale 0 0 0 <10 0 0 <10
Ardavon <10 0 0 0 0 0 <10
Ardmoulin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ardcarn 0 0 0 <10 0 0 <10
Ardoyne <10 0 <10 26 0 19 51
Ashmount 0 0 0 0 <10 <10 <10
Ballygomartin 0 0 <10 <10 <10 <10 13
Ballyhackamore 32 <10 <10 10 <10 0 47




Ballymurphy

Ballysillan

Beattie Park

Beechmount

Belvoir
Bloomfield/Ravenscroft
Braniel

Bridge End, Rotherdam Court
Brown Square
Cambrai/Woodvale

Carlisle Multis

Carlisle/New Lodge

Carrick Hill

Castlereagh

Cavehill

Cavendish Street
Cherryvalley

Clarawood

Cliftondene

Cliftonville

Cluan Mor Springvale
Cregagh Castlereagh
Cromac

Dermotthill

Divis Complex

Donegall Pass

Donegall Road

Dover

Downshire Park

Duncairn Gardens/Newington
Dundela

Edenvale
Fairhill/Waverley/Downview
Falls Court/Clonard Cres
Finaghy
Florence/Hopewell/Lwr Shankill
Flush Park Belfast
Gainsborough/Mountcollyer
Garnerville

Glandore

Glencairn
Gransha/Downfine

Gray Mount/Shore Crescent
Grove Area

Hamill St/John St
Hannahstown

Highfield

Huss Row/Agnes Street
Inverary

Knocknagoney
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New Barnsley <10 0 0 0 0 <10 <10
Newington/Limestone <10 0 <10 <10 <10 0 <10
Newtownards Road <10 <10 <10 39 <10 16 65
Oldpark <10 0 <10 <10 0 <10 15
Orchard Court 0 0 <10 0 0 0 <10
RDA AGNES/CRUMLIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rockmount 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Roden Street 0 0 <10 <10 0 <10 <10
Rosewood Park 0 0 0 0 <10 0 <10
Sandy Row <10 0 0 11 <10 <10 15
Short Strand 0 0 <10 <10 0 <10 11
Skegoneill/Ashfield/Fortwilliam <10 0 0 <10 <10 <10 18
Springfield Park 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Springhill 0 0 0 <10 0 <10 <10
Springmartin 0 0 0 <10 0 <10 <10
St James <10 0 <10 <10 0 <10 12
Stranmillis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Summerhill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sunderland <10 0 0 <10 0 0 <10
Sunningdale 0 0 0 <10 <10 <10 <10
Sydenham/Sandbrook/Lisavon <10 <10 <10 17 <10 32 57
Taughmonagh <10 0 <10 <10 0 <10 12
Torrens 0 0 0 <10 0 <10 <10
Tudor <10 0 <10 <10 <10 <10 12
Tullycarnet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Turf Lodge/Gortnamona <10 0 0 <10 0 <10 12
Twaddell/Upper Woodvale 0 0 <10 0 0 <10 <10
Twinbrook-Poleglass 11 <10 <10 53 <10 49 124
Upper & Lower Duncairn <10 <10 <10 23 <10 <10 36
Upper Dunmurry Lane/Areema <10 0 <10 <10 <10 0 13
Upper Ligoniel 0 0 <10 <10 0 <10 14
Upper Ormeau <10 0 0 <10 0 <10 <10
Upper Shankill <10 0 <10 <10 0 <10 14
Vionville Rural 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wandsworth <10 0 0 <10 0 0 <10
Westland <10 0 0 <10 0 0 <10
Westrock <10 0 <10 <10 0 0 <10
Wheatfield 0 0 0 <10 <10 <10 10
White City <10 0 0 <10 0 <10 <10
Whiterock <10 0 0 0 0 <10 <10
Whitewell/Fairyknowe <10 0 0 10 0 <10 21
Willowfield/Upper Castlereagh Road <10 0 0 15 <10 <10 30
Woodstock/Ravenhill 12 <10 <10 19 <10 12 50
Grand Total 263 22 78] 794 65 425 1647
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